	附表1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	专业技术人员基本工资标准表

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	单位：元/ 月
	

	岗位工资
	
	薪级工资

	岗位
	工资标准
	
	薪级
	工资标准
	薪级
	工资标准
	薪级
	工资标准
	薪级
	工资标准
	薪级
	工资标准

	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	原标准
	现标准

	一级
	2800
	3810
	
	1
	80
	170
	14
	273
	535
	27
	613
	1275
	40
	1064
	2452
	53
	1720
	4026

	二级
	1900
	2910
	
	2
	91
	188
	15
	295
	577
	28
	643
	1354
	41
	1109
	2559
	54
	1785
	4152

	三级
	1630
	2650
	
	3
	102
	209
	16
	317
	619
	29
	673
	1433
	42
	1154
	2676
	55
	1850
	4278

	四级
	1420
	2355
	
	4
	113
	230
	17
	341
	666
	30
	703
	1512
	43
	1199
	2793
	56
	1920
	4404

	五级
	1180
	2060
	
	5
	125
	251
	18
	365
	713
	31
	735
	1597
	44
	1244
	2910
	57
	1990
	4530

	六级
	1040
	1890
	
	6
	137
	275
	19
	391
	765
	32
	767
	1682
	45
	1289
	3027
	58
	2060
	4656

	七级
	930
	1760
	
	7
	151
	299
	20
	417
	817
	33
	799
	1767
	46
	1334
	3144
	59
	2130
	4782

	八级
	780
	1550
	
	8
	165
	327
	21
	443
	874
	34
	834
	1858
	47
	1384
	3270
	60
	2200
	4938

	九级
	730
	1475
	
	9
	181
	355
	22
	471
	931
	35
	869
	1949
	48
	1434
	3396
	61
	2280
	5094

	十级
	680
	1390
	
	10
	197
	387
	23
	499
	993
	36
	904
	2048
	49
	1484
	3522
	62
	2360
	5250

	十一级
	620
	1280
	
	11
	215
	419
	24
	527
	1061
	37
	944
	2147
	50
	1534
	3648
	63
	2440
	5406

	十二级
	590
	1220
	
	12
	233
	456
	25
	555
	1129
	38
	984
	2246
	51
	1590
	3774
	64
	2520
	5562

	十三级
	550
	1150
	
	13
	253
	493
	26
	583
	1202
	39
	1024
	2345
	52
	1655
	3900
	65
	2600
	5795

	附表2
管理人员基本工资标准表

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	单位：元/月 
	

	岗位工资
	
	薪级工资

	岗位
	工资标准
	
	薪级
	工资标准
	薪级
	工资标准
	薪级
	工资标准
	薪级
	工资标准
	薪级
	工资标准

	
	
	
	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	原标准
	现标准

	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	1
	80
	170
	14
	273
	535
	27
	613
	1275
	40
	1064
	2452
	53
	1720
	4026

	
	
	
	
	2
	91
	188
	15
	295
	577
	28
	643
	1354
	41
	1109
	2559
	54
	1785
	4152

	
	
	
	
	3
	102
	209
	16
	317
	619
	29
	673
	1433
	42
	1154
	2676
	55
	1850
	4278

	一级
	2750
	3770
	
	4
	113
	230
	17
	341
	666
	30
	703
	1512
	43
	1199
	2793
	56
	1920
	4404

	二级
	2130
	3140
	
	5
	125
	251
	18
	365
	713
	31
	735
	1597
	44
	1244
	2910
	57
	1990
	4530

	三级
	1640
	2660
	
	6
	137
	275
	19
	391
	765
	32
	767
	1682
	45
	1289
	3027
	58
	2060
	4656

	四级
	1305
	2200
	
	7
	151
	299
	20
	417
	817
	33
	799
	1767
	46
	1334
	3144
	59
	2130
	4782

	五级
	1045
	1900
	
	8
	165
	327
	21
	443
	874
	34
	834
	1858
	47
	1384
	3270
	60
	2200
	4938

	六级
	850
	1660
	
	9
	181
	355
	22
	471
	931
	35
	869
	1949
	48
	1434
	3396
	61
	2280
	5094

	七级
	720
	1460
	
	10
	197
	387
	23
	499
	993
	36
	904
	2048
	49
	1484
	3522
	62
	2360
	5250

	八级
	640
	1320
	
	11
	215
	419
	24
	527
	1061
	37
	944
	2147
	50
	1534
	3648
	63
	2440
	5406

	九级
	590
	1220
	
	12
	233
	456
	25
	555
	1129
	38
	984
	2246
	51
	1590
	3774
	64
	2520
	5562

	十级
	550
	1150
	
	13
	253
	493
	26
	583
	1202
	39
	1024
	2345
	52
	1655
	3900
	65
	2600
	5795


附表3
	工人基本工资标准表

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	单位：元/月
	

	岗位工资
	
	薪级工资

	岗位
	工资标准
	
	薪级
	工资标准
	薪级
	工资标准
	薪级
	工资标准
	薪级
	工资标准

	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	原标准
	现标准
	
	原标准
	现标准

	技术工一级
	830
	1640
	
	1
	70
	150
	11
	188
	344
	21
	363
	693
	31
	614
	1246

	
	
	
	
	2
	80
	166
	12
	202
	371
	22
	386
	738
	32
	643
	1310

	技术工二级
	690
	1430
	
	3
	90
	182
	13
	217
	398
	23
	409
	788
	33
	675
	1374

	
	
	
	
	4
	101
	200
	14
	232
	428
	24
	432
	838
	34
	707
	1438

	技术工三级
	615
	1300
	
	5
	112
	218
	15
	248
	458
	25
	455
	894
	35
	739
	1507

	
	
	
	
	6
	124
	236
	16
	264
	493
	26
	478
	950
	36
	774
	1576

	技术工四级
	575
	1200
	
	7
	136
	254
	17
	282
	528
	27
	504
	1006
	37
	809
	1645

	
	
	
	
	8
	148
	275
	18
	300
	568
	28
	530
	1066
	38
	844
	1714

	技术工五级
	545
	1140
	
	9
	161
	296
	19
	320
	608
	29
	556
	1126
	39
	879
	1783

	
	
	
	
	10
	174
	320
	20
	340
	648
	30
	585
	1186
	40
	915
	1855


